# 02.03.01 RELLIS Campus

Approved May 18, 2021 Next Scheduled Review: May 18, 2026



### **Regulation Summary**

This regulation describes the governance of the RELLIS Campus of The Texas A&M University System (system).

## Regulation

### 1. RELLIS Campus

- 1.1 The RELLIS Campus is a research and educational campus under the maintenance, operation and management of the System Offices, acting through RELLIS Administration.
- 12 RELLIS Administration employees are under the supervision of the System Offices.
- 13 System Offices rules and procedures apply to the employees and facilities of RELLIS Administration.
- 1.4 RELLIS standards, procedures, and delegations of authority (RELLIS standards), as developed by RELLIS Administration and approved by the System Offices, apply to all:
  - (a) member activities on the RELLIS Campus;
  - (b) grounds, buildings, and other facilities on the RELLIS Campus;
  - (c) member employees on the RELLIS Campus; and
  - (d) visitors, third parties and outside contractors on the RELLIS Campus.

#### 2. RELLIS Administration

- 2.1 RELLIS Administration is led by a director appointed by the chancellor or designee who is responsible for:
  - (a) the maintenance, management, operations, and overall coordination of the RELLIS Campus, including the development of planning documents required by system policies and regulations; and
  - (b) the development, implementation and updating of RELLIS standards, as reviewed and approved by the System Offices.

- 2.2 Members who are assigned buildings and other facilities at the RELLIS Campus must coordinate with the director to ensure compliance with RELLIS standards.
- 23 Members who are assigned buildings and other facilities at the RELLIS Campus must follow their respective rules and procedures on the RELLIS Campus, unless the member rules and procedures conflict with RELLIS standards, in which case RELLIS standards prevail.

## Related Statutes, Policies, or Requirements

System Policy 02.03, System Administration

System Regulation 02.03.02, RELLIS Academic Alliance

# **Member Rule Requirements**

A rule is not required to supplement this regulation.

### **Contact Office**

Chancellor (979) 458-6000